Hoffer Intelligent Signal Conditioner
Model: HIT-3
HP-308
August 2004
107 Kitty Hawk Lane, P.O. Box 2145, Elizabeth City, NC 27906-2145
800-628-4584 252-331-1997 FAX 252-331-2886
www.hofferflow.com E-mail: info@hofferflow.com
USER’S MANUAL

2  Introduction
HP-308
1-1 Model Number Designation
   MODEL  HIT-3-( A )-( B )-( C )-( D )-( E )
ENCLOSURE STYLE
LINEARIZED PULSE OUTPUT/UP TO 20 POINTS
INPUT POWER
OPTIONAL PULSE SECURITY
SPECIAL FEATURES
ENCLOSURE STYLE
MODEL HIT-3-( A )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( A )
(1)  GENERAL PURPOSE.
  2.6"L X 2.6"H X 2.6"W MINIMUM MOUNTING SPACE.
(D)  2" LONG DIN RAIL MOUNT SINGLE UNIT.
  UP TO 20 HIT -3 UNITS CAN BE MOUNTED ON A SINGLE RAIL.
  ADD 2" PER UNIT.
(3/O)*  MEETS CLASS 1, DIV. 1 AND 2, GROUPS C**, D
(3H/O)***    CLASS II, GROUPS E, F, G
     BODY KILARK #GECCT -3, STOCK #200-0945
    * USE FLAT COVER FOR OPTION (3/O), STOCK
    #200-0533, KILARK #GECBC.
   ** DOME COVER DOES NOT MEET GROUP C.
   *** USE DOME COVER FOR MODEL (3H/O).
   *** DOME COVER MUST BE USED FOR A/C POWERED
    UNITS.
(3B/O)* MEETS CLASS I, DIV. 1 AND 2, GROUPS A, B, C, D
(3BH/O)**  CLASS 1, ZONES 1 AND 2, GROUPS IIB + H2, IIA
   CLASS II, DIV. 1 AND 2, GROUPS E, F, G
   CLASS III, NEMA 3, 4, 7 (B, C, D), 9 (E, F, G)
   CERTIFIED CENELEC, CSA, UL, FM
   BODY KILARK #HKB, STOCK #200-0406
 * USE FLAT COVER FOR OPTION (3B/O), STOCK
  #200-0773, KILARK #HKB-B.
   ** USE DOME COVER FOR MODEL (3BH/O), STOCK
    #200-0405, KILARK #HK2D.
(3B/O-ATEX) MEETS CLASS I, DIV. 1 AND 2, GROUPS A, B, C, D
    CLASS 1, ZONES 1 AND 2, GROUPS IIB + H2, IIA
    CLASS II, DIV. 1 AND 2, GROUPS E, F, G
    CLASS III, NEMA 3, 4, 7 (B, C, D), 9 (E, F, G)
    CERTIFIED ATEX, CENELEC, CSA, UL, FM
    BODY/COVER STOCK #200-2006
2A  Introduction
HP-308
LINEARIZED PULSE OUTPUT/UP TO 20 POINTS
MODEL HIT-3-(   )-( B )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( B )
(1)  OPTO-ISOLATED OPEN COLLECTOR.
  ACCURACY 0.05% +1/-0 PULSES.
INPUT POWER
MODEL HIT-3-(    )-(    )-( C )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( C )
(D)  5 TO 30 VDC LESS THAN 4MA EXTERNAL POWER
(AC)  115/220 VAC 50/60HZ EXTERNAL POWER.
 USE MODEL ACC39B
OPTIONAL PULSE SECURITY
MODEL HIT-3-(    )-(    )-(    )-( D )-(    )
OPTION ( D )
(PSB)  PULSE SECURITY.  REQUIRES TWO COILS ON THE TURBINE
SPACED 90 ELECTRICAL DEGREES.  COMPLIES WITH ISO 6551.
SPECIAL FEATURES
MODEL HIT-3-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( E )
OPTION ( E )
(CE)  CE MARK REQUIRED FOR EUROPE.
(CSA) CSA APPROVED INTRINSICALLY SAFE
 CLASS I, DIV. 1, GROUPS A, B, C.
(W)  WINDOWS® BASED RS-232 SERIAL PORT CONFIGURATION
 PROGRAM WITH DISK AND 6 FT COMMUNICATION CABLE
(OTHER LENGTHS NOT AVAILABLE).  IF 3 OR MORE HIT’S
 ARE ORDERED ON THE SAME PURCHASE ORDER ONE SET
 IS SUPPLIED AT NO CHARGE.
(SP)  ANY SPECIAL FEATURES THAT ARE NOT COVERED IN THE
MODEL NUMBER, USE A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE -SP.